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PENSIONARY BENEFITS TO EMPLOYEES OF DISTRICT COOPERATIVE BANKS
Singh Shri Radha Mohan

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government had constituted any Committee under the Chairmanship of Provident Fund Commissioner to examine the Pensionary benefits including increase in the present pension to the retired employees of the District Cooperative Banks;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the recommendation of the Committee given so far, if any; and

(d) the time by which the said benefits are likely to be given to the retired employees?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE(SHRI NAMO NARAIN MEENA )

(a): Ministry of Labour & Employment has reported that no such Committee has been constituted under the Chairmanship of the Provident Fund Commissioner.

(b) to (d): Does not arise.
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